4/16-3/17
(Results)

Nuclear capacity factor per 1% 4.2 4.6

Water run-off ratio per 1% 1.0 0.9

All Japan CIF crude oil price per
$1/barrel

5.3 6.8

Exchange rate [TTM] per ¥1/$ 4.7 5.5

Interest rate [long-term prime
rate]  per 1%

7.8 6.7

4/17-3/18
(Forecasts)

4/16-3/17
(Results)

Electricity sales (TWh) 113.5 121.5

Residential 41.0 43.7

Commercial and Industrial  72.4 77.8

Electricity sales to other utility and
non-utility companies（TWh）

6.6 3.9

Nuclear capacity factor (%) Approx. 18 0.0

Water run-off ratio (%) Approx. 104 99.1

All Japan CIF crude oil price ($/barrel) Approx. 55 47.5

Exchange rate [TTM] (yen/$) Approx. 112 108

Interest rate [long-term prime rate]
(%)

Approx.1.0 0.95

【Dividend forecast for FY ending 3/18】

Interim Year-end Annual

Dividend per share 15.00 yen 15.00 yen(Forecasts) 30.00 yen(Forecasts)

*1  The consolidated net income means the net income attributable to owners of the parent.

Sensitivity of major factors are subject to change if the rapid and drastic changes of major factors
happen.

(billion yen)

Consolidated Non-consolidated

4/17-3/18
(Forecasts)

4/16-3/17
(Results)

Change
4/17-3/18
(Forecasts)

4/16-3/17
(Results)

Change

Operating revenues 3,080.0 3,011.3
+68.6

(+2.3%)
2,630.0 2,614.4

+15.5
(+0.6%)

Operating income 200.0 217.7
-17.7

(-8.2%)
145.0 164.5

-19.5
(-11.9%)

Ordinary income 195.0 196.1
-1.1

(-0.6%)
130.0 143.7

-13.7
(-9.5%)

Net income (*1) 140.0 140.7
-0.7

(-0.6%)
90.0 103.0

-13.0
(-12.7%)

*2 Calculated based on outputs before the electric facilities modification application (in response to the decision on when Ohi Units 1 and 2 are decommissioned) was made.

*3 Calculated based on the outputs before Ohi Units 1 and 2 are decommissioned.
Sensitivity calculated based on the outputs after Ohi Power Station Units 1 and 2
are decommissioned—amount to 3.1 billion yen.

(*3)

(*2)

10

143.7

Individual description of increase/decrease in FY ending 3/2018 financial forecasts
(The change from FY ended 3/2017)

(billion yen)
4/17-3/18
(Forecasts)

4/16-3/17
(Results)

[…]

2,550.0 2,556.5 -6.5

Ordinary income 135.0 144.4 -9.4

Gas/
Other

Energies

Operating revenues

(external transactions)

139.0
(Difference between
October and present

forecast: +8.0)

93.2 +45.8 ・Increase in gas business revenues

Ordinary income 6.0 6.2 -0.2 ・Increase in gas business costs

Total

Operating revenues

(external transactions)
2,689.0 2,649.8 +39.2

Ordinary income 141.0 150.7 -9.7

IT/Communicat
ions

Operating revenues

(external transactions)

203.0
(Difference between
October and present

forecast: +1.0)

185.6 +17.4

・Increase in FTTH, MVNO, and retail electricity service
customers

Ordinary income
23.0

(Difference between
October and present

forecast: +4.0)

18.3 +4.7

Real Estate/Life

Operating revenues

(external transactions)

111.0
(Difference between
October and present

forecast: +3.0)

95.5 +15.5

・Increase in wholesale of condominiums to other
business operators

・ Increase in unit price of subdivision sales of
dwellings for sale

Ordinary income
12.0

(Difference between
October and present

forecast: +1.0)

12.8 -0.8
・Increase in costs for acquisition of new buildings and

opening businesses

Other

Operating revenues

(external transactions)
80.0 80.7 -0.7

Ordinary income 22.0 23.5 -1.5
・ Decrease in periodic inspections of the power

station

16Interest-bearing debt (non-consolidated)

(billion yen)
Dec. 31,

2017

Mar. 31,

2017
Change (*)

Bonds 1,260.9 1,322.6
-61.6

(＋220.0,-281.7)

Borrowings 1,970.8 1,964.3
+6.4

(＋441.0,-434.5)

Long-term 1,840.8 1,834.3
+6.4

(＋246.0,-239.5)

Short-term 130.0 130.0
－

(＋195.0,-195.0)

Commercial paper 154.0 114.0
+40.0

(＋279.0,-239.0)

Interest-bearing debt 3,385.8 3,401.0 -15.2

Interest rate (%)
(as of fiscal year-end)

0.92 1.09 -0.17

(*)  +(plus) in the bracket means financing, -(minus) in the bracket means repayment.

17

（GWh） 4/17-12/17
Composition

ratio
4/16-12/16

Composition
ratio

Change

K
E
P
C
O

Hydro 10,689 16% 10,473 15% +216

Thermal 49,182 72% 59,514 85% -10,332

Nuclear 8,717 13% -332 0% +9,048

New energy sources 67 0% 63 0% +4

KEPCO Total 68,655 100% 69,718 100% -1,063

Other-utility companies 21,073 26,126 -5,052

Captive use by hydoropower -1,114 -1,364 +250

Total 88,614 94,480 -5,866

Actual supply and demand (Sending end)

*1 Some rounding errors may be observed.
*2 “Other-utility companies” does not include imbalance electric energy, which is not yet determined as at the end of the term.

18

（Billion yen） 4/17-12/17 4/16-12/16 Change Breakdown

Power sources 38.5 53.9 -15.3
Thermal -14.4

Nuclear   -0.8

Distribution 79.6 70.2 +9.4
Power distribution   +7.0

Power transmission +2.1

Other 1.0 1.1 ー

（Billion yen） 4/17-12/17 4/16-12/16 Change Breakdown

Power sources 81.1 93.3 -12.1
Nuclear  -6.5

Thermal -5.4

Distribution 96.0 98.1 -2.1
Power transmission   -2.5

Power transformation   +0.9

Other 10.0 11.2 -1.1

[Maintenance Costs]

[Depreciation]

Maintenance costs and depreciation in comparison with the previous term

19

•The fuel cost adjustment system is a mechanism utilized to reflect, in the electricity rates, the impact of
fluctuations in the exchange rate and the market price of fuel on thermal fuel costs.

•Fluctuations in fuel prices of each month is reflected in fuel cost adjustment unit price 3–5 months later.
This generates a gap (time lag) between the fluctuations in fuel prices and the timing of reflecting them